506774628 07/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6821446

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUAMIN CHEN	07/12/2021
YUVAL LIFSHITZ	07/15/2021
DANIEL GRYNIEWICZ	07/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RED HAT, INC.	
Street Address: 100 EAST DAVIE STREET		
City:	y: RALEIGH	
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code: 27601		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17380141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3366077300

Email: rprevette@kilpatricktownsend.com **Correspondent Name:** ZACHARY S. KELTON, KILPATRICK Address Line 1: SUITE 1400, 4208 SIX FORKS ROAD Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038753-1253292
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENEE S. PREVETTE
SIGNATURE:	/Renee S. Prevette/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=20211188US_Declaration_Assignment_1253292#page1.tif source=20211188US_Declaration_Assignment_1253292#page2.tif source=20211188US Declaration Assignment 1253292#page3.tif source=20211188US Declaration Assignment 1253292#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056910 FRAME: 0992 506774628

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention SYSTEM	DATATNAU	31 KIBU 1ED 3101	CAUE
This Declaration ⊠ The attached application, or		3 ²	
and	interestional small		
is directed filed on		cation number	
fo:			
DECLARATION			
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
The above-identified application was made or authorize	zed to be made by	me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original	inventor of a claim	ed invention in the ap	plication
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than it			ider 18
ASSIGNMENT			
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and su undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Red I a corporation (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, parti	fat, Inc.	,	99
having a principal place of business at 100 East Davie 5	Street, Raleigh, No	rth Carolina 27 6 01,	
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal repr United States and all foreign countries, in and to any an the above identified application and in and to said appli provisional applications, non-provisional application, u applications, continuation applications, continued prose substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue ap patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the said inventions or improvements, and in and to all origin certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be is said inventions or improvements, and in and to all right application,	ed all inventions or ication (provisiona tility applications, ecution applications plications, reexame United States and patents, reissued in the United	improvements that ar l or non-provisional) a design applications, d s, continuation-in-part inations, extensions, a d all foreign countries ad patents, reexaminat I States and all foreign	e disclosed in and all ivisional tapplications, and all other on any of ion
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receiv improvements in its own name; and that, when requeste Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representation and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will exapplications, utility applications, design applications, discontinued prosecution applications, continuation-in-par applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extension inventions or improvements; execute all rightful or	ed, without charge ves, to carry out in xecute all provision ivisional application t applications, sub- nsions, and all othe	to, but at the expense good faith the intent nal applications, non- ns, continuation appli stitute applications, re patent applications	of, said provisional cations, newal on any and all

PATENT REEL: 056910 FRAME: 0993

papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, a undersigned relating to said inventions or improvement Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in a said inventions or improvements, and for vesting title a applications for patents and all patents on said invention assigns, and legal representatives, and	ts and the history thereof, and general securing and maintaining proper pates o said inventions or improvements, as	ly assist said at protection for ad all
covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assign mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the righ others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey undersigned.	us and property herein conveyed has	been made to
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Huamin Chen	Date: 07/12/2	02/
Signature: W		
Inventor: Yuval Lifshitz	Date:	
Signature:		
Inventor: <u>Daniel Gryniewicz</u>	Date:	
Signature:		

papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements, and all patents on said inventions or improvements, and all patents on said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Huamin Chen Date:

Signature:

Date: 15 Jul 21

Signature:

Date: 5 Jul 21

Signature: Daniel Gryniewicz Date:

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 056910 FRAME: 0995 papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements, and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Huamin Chen Date:

LEGAL NAN	NE OF INVENTOR			
Inventor:	Huamin Chen		Date:	
Signature:				
Inventor:	Yuval Lifshitz	30 (0) (00000 	Date:	
Signature:			<u></u>	
Inventor:	Daniel Gryniewicz	1000_1005	Date: 7-7-	- み02 し
Signature)	1-0-15			

PATENT REEL: 056910 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 07/20/2021